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HOW TO GET ASSISTANCE
FROM OUR PROFESSIONALS

by choosing one of the following two options:

( Option 1 )

Please log in to this channel:

& www.youtube.com/@ProjectorinstructionVideo

- J

( Option 2 )

Please scan the below code and contact us:

Scanh me

Also, you can scan the above code

for more operation videos.
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Safety Instructions

T

Read all instructions before you use this device.
Do not make any changes or create settings that
are not described in this manual. If physical injury,
loss of data or damage is caused by failure to
follow instructions, the product protection service
does not apply.

Setup

1.Do not expose the device to rain or moisture to
reduce the risk of fire or electric shock. Objects
filled with liquids, such as vases, should not be
placed on this device.

2.Do not place this device on soft surfaces such as
tablecloths or carpets. Otherwise, the device
could be a fire hazard.

3.Do not place this device in areas susceptible to
excessive dust and dirt or near any appliance
generating a strong magnetic field.

4.To prevent overheating, do not block or clog the
ventilation openings.

5.Never place this device in a confined space.
Always leave enough space around this device for
ventilation.

6.Protect this device from overexposure to direct
sunlight, heat, large temperature fluctuations, and
moisture. Avoid extreme temperatures. This
device’' s proper operations and storage tempera-
ture and accessories are 0°F to 95°F.
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7.When this device runs for a long period of time,
the surface may become hot. Shut it down imme-
diately and unplug the charger. Resume operation
after this device has cooled down.

8.Always handle this device with care. Avoid
touching the lens. Do not allow children to operate
the device without supervision.

9.Never place heavy or sharp objects on this
device.

10.To avoid electric shock, do not disassemble.

1.Use attachments or accessories specified by the
manufacturer only.

12.Avoid extreme vibrations as they may damage
the internal components.

Notice

The following safety instructions ensure the long
service life of the projector to avoid fire or electric
shock. Please read carefully and pay attention to
the following warnings.

Don’ tinstall the projector in sites with improper
ventilation.

Don't install the projector in hot or humid sites.

Don’ t cover the projector ventilation holes with
any material.

Don't install the projector in dust or smoke sites.

Don't install the projector near the temperature or
smoke transducer. It may cause a sensor failure.
Don't install the projector in sites with direct blow-
ing at warm or cool air-condition wind.

Please do not look into the lens when the projec-
tor is working, otherwise it may hurt your eyes.
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Notice

Hearing Safety

(1) To avoid hearing damage, do not listen for
extended periods at high volume. Set the volume
to a safe level.

Cleaning

(1) Use a soft, link-free cloth. Never use liquid,
gaseous, or easily flammable cleansers (sprays,
abrasives, polishes) to clean.

(2) Do not use any liquid cleaning agents to clean
the lens to avoid damaging the coating film on the
lens. Use lens cleaning paper to clean the lens.

Repairs

(1) Do not make any repairs to this device yourself.
Only have your device repaired by an authorized
service center.

(2) Improper maintenance can result in injuries or
damage to this device.

(3) Refer all servicing to qualified service person-
nel.

Caution

(1)Possibly hazardous optical radiation emitted
from this device.

(2) Do not store at the operating beam. The bright
light may damage your eyes.

(3) When charging, place this device in an environ-
ment with an average room temperature (ranges
from 41 °© Fto 77 ° Frecommended) and good
ventilation.

(4)Do not store the device in places that are too
hot or too cold. The device can be stored and used
in an environment with a temperature range of 0C
~35C.
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Notice

(1) Please use the power card with caution to avoid
unduly bending. Damaged power card may cause
electric shock.

(2) Please use the projector with caution to avoid
dropping or shocking, which may damage the
internal components.

(3) Please use the same power voltage as marked
on the projector.

(4) Please use the projector in a dark room to get
the best projection.

(5) Please do not disassemble the projector by
yourself, otherwise the product protection service
will be invalid.

(6) Please do not look into the lens when the
projector is working, otherwise it may hurt your
eyes.

(7) Please turn off and unplug from the power
supply if not using the projector for a long time.

(8) The device for operation in the band 5150-5250
MHz is only for indoor use.
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Disposal

T

E-waste recycling instructions

All electronic waste is made up of deadly chemi-
cals such as lead, cadmium, bayillum, mercury
and arominated flame retractants. Disposing of
gadgets and devices improperly increases the
chances of these dangerous chemicals contain
nothing the soil, polluting the air and leaching into
water bodies. Please find an e-waste recycler who
is officially certified by the Basel Action Network
(BAN)

ATTENTION

Projector need to prevent from dust, moisture,
corrosion, vibration. Don’ t place other objects on
the projector. Don’ t install the projector in site
with improper ventilation. Don’ t touch the projec-
tor optical components. Don’ t open the projector
cover as the projector has power inside. Don’ t
cover the wind in & outlet port when you use the
projector.
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Electrical Equipment

T

The following information is intended for users of
electrical and/or electronic equipment in private
households.

Separate collection of waste equipment

Electrical and electronic equipment that has
become waste is referred to as old equipment.
Owners of WEEE must dispose of it separately
from unsorted municipal waste. Old appliances do
not belong in the household waste, but in special
collection and return systems. As a rule, owners of
old appliances must separate old batteries and
accumulators that are not enclosed in the old
appliance, as well as lamps that can be removed
from the old appliance without destroying it. From
the old appliance before handing it in at a collec-
tion point. This does not apply if the WEEE is
handed over to public waste management author-
ities and separated from other WEEE there for the
purpose of preparation for reuse.
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Possibilities for the return of old devices

If you have old appliances, you can hand them in
at the facilities set up and available by public use
disposal authorities for the return of collection of
old appliances for the purpose of proper disposal
of the old appliances. If necessary, it is also possi-
ble to hand in electrical and electronic equipment

there for the purpose of reusing the equipment.
For more information, please contact the respec-
tive collection or take-back point.

Hazardous substances and the potential effects

Old appliances may contain substances that are
harmful to the environment and human health.
The separate collection and recycling of old appli-
ances should prevent negative effects on the envi-
ronment and human health.

Data protection notice

Old devices often contain sensitive personal data.
This applies to information and telecommunica-
tions technology devices such as computers and
smartphones. In your own interest, please note
that each end user is responsible for deleting the
data on the old devices to be disposed of.

Meaning of the symbol “crossed-out dustbirt”

The symbol of a crossed-out wheeled garbage can
regularly be displayed on electrical and electronic
equipment indicates that the respective device
must be collected separately from unsorted
municipal waste at the end of its service life.

B
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Package List

After unboxing, please verify that the following
items are included:

Remote Control x1
(Betteries are not included)

Power Cable x 1 Video cable x 1
USER'S MANUAL \\ |
- N\
Projector User Manual x1 Cleaning Tool x1

Tips:Blurry Image

*First, the projector has automatic upper +45 °
ladder correction.

*Second, use Adjust the electric focus function to
achieve get the best clarity image performance.
*Please contact the customer service of your
purchased store on the purchasing website direct-
ly if any part is missing.
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Overview

©

IR receiver

Lens

3.5mm Stereo Jack USB
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Remote Control

T

Power —{

Al Voice —{

BT —|
Speaker

Back —|
Home—

VOL +/-

N+ —|

YouTube —{
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ime video
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I Input

[— Setting

|- D-Pad with
center select

— Menu
|— Screen Cast
|— Focus +

|— Focus -
D+

|— Prime Video
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Getting Started

T

'

’

Plug the power cable into the projector.
Press the power button to turn on the projector.

O~0
0o

Use the manual focus by pressing the "Focus"
button on the remote control.

Tips:
Make sure the projector is horizontal to the projec-
tor screen.
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Remote Control Pairing
L g

Under the ATV signal source mode, according to
the tips, when the remote control is with in 50 cm
of the projector, press and hold the back button "
"and home button " " of the remote control to pair
BT. After successful pairing, a hook will be marked
and the next interface will be automatically
entered.

)

Back —

=950
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Select language

On the language selection interface, use the
remote control to switch up and down for selec-
tion.

Welcome

Google Quick Setup

Follow the prompts to set up the projector using
your mobile device or remote control.

S00gle

Quick Setup
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Google Assistant

Press the Google Assistant button on your remote
to talk to Google.

® - o

N

|— Google Assistant

O O
©
O O

OO0
OO
DO,

G @)
GG
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Setting

Under any signal source, press the remote control
settings button to choose setting option.

Setting

The Legend of Ochi

CJEN — EC
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Picture Mode

Setting » Picture » Picture Mode > switch the
display mode, including standard/vivid/soft/user
options. User options can drag the progress bar to
adjust display parameters.

® Scach  Home  Guid:
Picture Mode

The Legend of Ochi
N Ty ——

m - i -

Color Temperature

Setting- Picture » Color Temperature > Switch the
color temperature, including standard/cold/warm
mode.

®; Seart Home
i Color Temperature

The Legend of Ochi

m- s -
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Sound Mode

Setting » Sound » Sound Mode > Switch different
sound mode, including standard / music / movie /
sports/ user. User options can drag the progress
bar to adjust sound parameters.

Sound Mode

The Legend of Ochi

Brightness Mode

Setting » Picture » Brightness Mode > Switch the
brightness mode, including eco/standard/high-
light mode.

Brightness Mode
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BT Speaker

Setting » Sound » BT Speaker > Enable the BT
speaker and search BT device. After pair with your
BT device, you can hear the prompt sound from
projector.

The Legend of Ochi

Display

Setting » Display > You can set the projection
mode, keystone correction, focus, scale mode,
screen zoom and advanced settings.

Display

Projecton Mode Rear Projection
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System

Setting » System > You can check the device infor-
mation,change the language and update system.

= 4 language

outo

Gladiator

Default Signal

Setting » Input > Enter the default signal source
settings and select the default signal source
ATV/HD for power on. After booting up, it will
automatically enter the selected signal source
interface.

i = Default input

s
Gladiator

Free wi

Fovort Aops

-
- s
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Input Signal Switch

Under any signal source interface,press the signal
source button of the remote control to choose
ATV/HD/USB signal sources.

Source

Ironheart
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ATV Input Signal Source

Under the ATV signal source, press the remote
control menu button or manually select the ATV
icon on the home page, you can use Google
genuine content. Note that the ATV setting func-
tion is only valid under the ATV signal source.

OO
©)
00

|— System Settings

050

S Home ¢

The Legend of Ochi
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ATV Network&Internet

ATV Settings » Network&Internet > Choose your
network and type the password to connect with
your network.

Network & Internet

The Legend of Ochi

Network & Internet
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ATV Google Account

ATV Settings » Accounts & sign-in > Manage your
google account.

Accounts & sign-in

The Legend of Ochi

Accounts & sign-in
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ATV Apps

ATV Settings » Apps > You can view the recently
opened applications and the permissions
required by

® Search

The Legend of Ochi

Apps

1o B

Seaalopps

#pp permissions

‘Specil app access.

Secuty & Restictons.
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ATV Device Preferences

ATV Settings » Device Preferences > Check the
ATV information/date & time & language/key-
board/display & sound/storage/home screen/-
google assistant/google cast.

Device Preferences

(6]
()
®
]
a
"
(]

Google Assisant

Coogio cact
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ATV Remotes & Accessories

ATV Settings » Remotes & accessories > In the
remote control settings, you can enter the BT
search interface to search for BT devices and
view relevant information about the currently
paired BT remote control.

Remotes & accessories

3 Addscoessory

emoteG10

USB Reading

Connect the U disk with projector, press the
signal source button to switch to a USB signal
source, and then classify the resources to view
and play the corresponding type of USB flash
drive resources.
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Projector Installation

T

1.You can install wherever you want.

2.The projector can seamlessly rotate and project
onto walls, ceilings, or even the floor. Enjoy an
immersive viewing experience from any angle in
your home.



https://manualsfile.com

Unload The Dust Net And Clear

T

e Stepl.
Pry off the bottom cover.

® Step2.
Clean the projector by the
cotton swab.

® Step3.
Reinstall the bottom cover
after cleaning.
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Technology Features

Himm

Model NO. X7AD Product Projector
pb".jf.fltai)?" 40" -200" Color Black
Native | johaitso) | Power 120w
WiFi | WiFil24G/56| Keystone | /ulomaric
Noise <27db Support 3840x2160
Weight <1.95kg Input Modes C;JSIE,’XLIJ?(‘?SC
Pagil;aege 2661195*216mm | Product Size | 17111515+278.3mm

Input

100-240V~
50/60Hz 2A

Output

5V -0.95A
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Questions & Answers

T

*Problems listed below might occur during the operation of
your projector Please refer to the possible factors that might
cause the issue to trouble shoot. If you have any questions
during use, please feel free to contact our customer service
team.

[Audio]Q: Why is the projector display available but without
audio?

Al: The projector or the connected device (PC, TV, etc.) is
muted.

A2: The video format is not supported by the projector.

A3: Fire stick: Enter "Setting" and find "Display & Sound".
Then select "navigation sounds". Select Stereo (or PCM) for
"surround sound".

[Audio]Q: Why is the projector’s audio available but without
display?

Al: The video format is not supported by the projector.

A2: Encryption applied to the videos or media player who
holds the video

A3: If the projector lamp is off with only audio playing, the
lamp is defective. Please contact customer service for a
replacement.

A4Try another Video cable if you select the Video Cable
Input Source.

[Audio]Q: Video playback is out of sync with sound and
picture?

Al: The fluency of playing is related to the network; If you are
connected to a WiFi device,it generally has a delayed display.

[Signal]Q: Why does the projection screen show No Signal?
Al: Make sure all cables are plugged correctly and firmly.

A2: Make sure you select the right Input Source. For exam-
ple, if you connect with a phone. Please follow the "Connec-
tions" section in the rmanual.

[Image]Q: How can | do if the image is upside down?

Al: Press the "Menu" on the remote to enter the Settings.
Then, select "Projection Mode". Press the "OK" button to
rotate the image.


https://manualsfile.com

(24/74ms

HOW TO GET ASSISTANCE
FROM OUR PROFESSIONALS

by choosing one of the following two options:

( Option 1 )

Please log in to this channel:

& www.youtube.com/@ProjectorinstructionVideo

- J

( Option 2 )

Please scan the below code and contact us:

Scanh me

Also, you can scan the above code

for more operation videos.
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IC Caution:

T
- English:

This device complies with Innovation, Science and
Economic Development Canada licence-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1)This device may not cause interference, and

(2)This device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of
the device.

To maintain compliance with RSS-102 RF Exposure
guidelines, This equipment should be installed and
operated with minimum 20cm distance between the
radiator and your body: Use only the supplied antenna.

This product is limited to indoor operation in the
5150-5250 MHz band.

- French:

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes RSS exemptées
de licence d' innovation, sciences et développement
économique Canada.

L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suiva-
ntes:

(1)l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

(2)I" utilisateur de I'appareildoit accepter tout brouillag-
eradioélectriquesubi, mémesi le brouillageest suscep-
tible d'encompromettre le fonctionnement.

Pour étre conforme aux lignes directrices d’ exposition
RF RSS-102, cet équipement doit étre installé et
exploité a une distance minimale de 20cm entre le
radiateur et votre corps: n’ utilisez que |I' antenne
fournie.

Ce produit est limité a un fonctionnement a l'intérieur
dans la bande 5150-5250 MHz.
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FCC WARNING

T

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Opera-
tion is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device
may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part15
of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harm-
ful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,

which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference
by one or more of the following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and
receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician
for help.

To maintain compliance with FCC' s RF Exposure guidelines,
This equipment should be installed and operated with
minimum 20cm distance between the radiator and your
body: Use only the supplied antenna.
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Frequency band: 5150 - 5250 MHz:

Indoor use: Inside buildings only. Installations and use
inside road vehicles and train carriages are not permit-
ted. Limited outdoor use: If used outdoors, equipment
shall not be attached to a fixed installation or to the
external body of road vehicles, a fixed infrastructure or
a fixed outdoor antenna. Use by unmanned aircraft
systems (UAS) is limited to within the 5170 - 5250 MHz
band.

Important
Hearing safety

Caution

*To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high
volume levels for long periods. Set the volume to a safe level

Operating Frequency Band/Maximum Radio-Frequen-
cy Power(Max.EIRP(dBm))

BT 2402-2480MHz, Max.EIRP(dBm):<10dBm
2.4G 2412-2472MHz,Max.EIRP(dBm):<20dBm
5G 5150-5250MHz,,Max.EIRP(dBm):<20dBm
5725- 5875MHz,Max.EIRP(dBm):<13.98dBm
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The projector can be mounted on a desktop for front
projection or rear projection, or mounted on a stand for
front projection or rear projection. For both mounting
and stand installation, a 1/4-inch screw can be used to
connect to the screw hole interface on the bottom of
the projector.
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CE UKCA

T

Hereby, declares that the radio equipment type is
in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and the
Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. The full text of
the dedlaration of conformity is available at the
following internet address:

Formovie Global Home

This device is restricted to indoor use when oper-
ating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range.

BT maximum transmitter power: 100 mW at 2.4
GHz - 2.4835 GHz

Wi-Fi 2.4G maximum transmitter power: 100 mW
at 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

Wi-Fi 5G maximum transmitter power: 200 mW at
5.15GHz - 5.25 GHz,100 mW at 5.25 GHz - 5.35 GHz
&5.47 GHz - 5.725 GHz

The product complies with "RG1 IEC/EN 62471-5:
2015."

Canada Regulatory Compliance

This device complies with Innovation, Science and
Economic Development Canada's license-exempt
RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the follow-
ing two conditions: (1) this device may not cause
interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference, including interference that may
cause undesired operation of the device. Opera-
tion in the band 5150-5250 MHz is only for indoor
use to reduce the potential for harmful interfer-
ence to co-channel mobile satellite systems.
Exposure to radio frequency energy

The radiated output power of this device meets
the limits of FCC/IC radio frequency exposure
limits. This device should be operated with a mini-
mum separation distance of 20 cm (8 inches)
between the equipment and a person's body.

CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003(B)
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Conformité réglementaire canadienne:

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Inno-
vation, Sciences et Développement économique
Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts
de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux
conditions suivantes: (1) I'appareil ne doit pas
produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appa-
reil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique
subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en
compromettre le fonctionnement. La bande
5150-5250 MHz est réservée uniquement pour une
utilisation a l'intérieur afin de réduire les risques
de brouillage préjudiciable aux systémes de satel-
lites mobiles utilisant les mémes canaux.

L'exposition a I'énergie radiofréquence
La puissance de sortie rayonné de cet appareil est
conforme aux limites de la FCC/IC limites d'exposi-

tion aux fréquences radio. Cet appareil doit étre
utilisé avec une distance

minimale de séparation de 20 cm entre l'appareil
et le corps d'une personne.

CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003(B)

The projector features BT and Wi-Fi capabilities,
with both enabled by default upon startup.

TCP ports 6466 and 6467 are open by default for
Google's remote control services. The projector
has a built-in camera that enables auto focus and
keystone correction. The projector is designed for
single-user use.
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Projector Stand Mounting

T

The projector can be mounted from the ceiling
using a bracket and 1/4 Screw (not included), or
mounted on a tripod.

[Diagram 1: Bottom View of Projector]Screw Hole

[Diagram 2: Ceiling Mount Setup]Ceiling mount
installation with bracket

[Diagram 3: Tripod Mount Setup]Tripod installation

& Notice: Make sure you have a universal mount-
ing bracket that can fit the projector.

A& Notice: This Projector does not support four-cor-
ner mount installation.

c € Refers to CE Marking

UK i
ca Refers to UKCA Marking

IE Refers to class Il equipment.

—~ Refers to alternating current(AC).

jp— Refers to direct current(DC).
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Benutzerhandbuch
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Produktiibersicht

Kundendienst & Kontaktinformationen

Wir bieten eine 24-monatige Produktgarantie und
einen 7x24 Online-Kundendienst. Nutzen Sie den
Service Uber eine der folgenden Optionen:
Option 1: Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt auf
www.youtube.com/@ProjectorlnstructionVideo
Option 2: Scannen Sie den QR-Code unten, um
den Support zu kontaktieren und auf Tutorial-Vid-
eos zuzugreifen FuUr weitere Unterstldtzung
senden Sie eine Wir sind immer bereit zu helfen.

Produktmodell & Spezifikationen
Projektionsgrofie: 40"-200"

Unterstutzte Auflésung (Native) : 1080P (1920x1080)
Stromversorgung: AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Produktgewicht: 1,95 kg

Farbe: Schwarz
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Sicherheitshinweise

Um Verletzungen zu vermeiden und die Lebens-
dauer des Produkts zu gewahrleisten, beachten
Sie bitte die folgenden Sicherheitsrichtlinien.

Einrichtung & Umweltbedingungen

Verwenden Sie das Gerat nicht in feuchten, staub-
igen oder Umgebungen mit hoher Temperatur,
um KurzschlUsse oder Brandgefahren zu
vermeiden.

Stellen Sie den Projektor auf eine stabile und gut
beltftete Oberflache. Halten Sie ihn von weichen
Materialien wie Teppichen oder Stoffen fern, die
die Beluftung blockieren kénnten.

Vermeiden Sie es, das Gerat Uber langere Zeit
starken Magnetfeldern oder direkter Sonnenein-
strahlung auszusetzen.

Waéahrend des Betriebs kann das Gehause heif3
werden. Beruhren Sie nicht die LUftungsoéffnun-
gen und lassen Sie rund um das Gerat ausre-
ichend Platz zur Warmeableitung.

Verwendungs- & Betriebswarnungen
Zerlegen Sie das Gerat nicht. Unautorisierte Repa-
raturen fuhren zur Aufhebung der Garantie.

Das Objektiv ist eine empfindliche optische Kom-
ponente. Vermeiden Sie korperlichen Kontakt und
reinigen Sie es nur mit einem speziellen Linsen-
tuch.

Schauen Sie niemals direkt in das Objektiv, wenn
der Projektor eingeschaltet ist, da helles Licht
Augenschaden verursachen kann.

Wenn das Gerat langere Zeit nicht verwendet
wird, ziehen Sie das Netzkabel und lagern Sie es
an einem trockenen und kihlen Ort.
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Paketinhalt

Nach dem Auspacken Uberprufen Sie bitte, ob die
folgenden Gegenstande enthalten sind:

Fernbedienung x1
Projektor-Haupteinheit x1 (Batterien nicht enthalten)

Stromkabel x1 High-Definition-Kabel x1
USRS MANUAL \\ j
AN
Benutzerhandbuch x1 Reinigungssetx1

Falls etwas fehlt, kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren
Kundenservice unter oder lhren Kaufstelle.
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Fernbedienungsanleitung

Strom —|
Sprachassistent —
BT-Lautsprecher —{

Zurtck —{
Startseite —{

VOL +/- —|

N+ —|

YouTube —

A

T
HE

— Eingang

|- Einstellung

D-_P?d mit
mittlerer Auswahl

— Menu

— Bildschirmubertragung
|— Focus +

|— Focus -
D+

|— Prime Video

[
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Haufig gestellte Fragen

Audio-Probleme
Q: Es gibt Bild, aber kein Ton.

A: Uberprufen Sie die Stummschaltungseinstel-
lungen sowohl am Projektor als auch am Quell-
gerat. Bestatigen Sie, dass das Videoformat unter-
stUtzt wird. Fur Fire Stick, stellen Sie in den
Anzeige- & Sound-Einstellungen die Audioaus-
gabe auf Stereo oder PCM ein.

Q: Audio und Video sind wahrend der Wiedergabe
nicht synchron.

A: Dies wird oft durch Netzwerklatenz verursacht.
Verbessern Sie die Wi-Fi-Signalstarke oder
wechseln Sie zu einer kabelgebundenen Verbind-
ung.

Signal- & Bildprobleme
Q: Der Bildschirm zeigt "Kein Signal".

A: Bestatigen Sie, dass alle Kabel fest angeschlos-
sen sind und die richtige Eingangsquelle
ausgewahlt ist.

Q: Das projizierte Bild ist auf dem Kopf stehend.

A: Gehen Sie zu Einstellungen - Projektionsmodus
und passen Sie dort den Projektionsmodus an.
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Manuel de l'utilisateur
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Apercu du produit
Support aprés-vente & Informations de contact

Nous offrons une garantie de 24 mois sur le
produit et un support client en ligne 7x24. Accé-
dez au service via l'une des options suivantes :
Option 1: Inscrivez votre produit sur www.you-
tube.com/@ProjectorinstructionVideo

Option 2 : Scannez le code QR ci-dessous pour
contacter le support et accéder aux vidéos tutos
Pour plus d'aide, Nous sommes toujours préts a
vous aider.

Modéle du produit & Spécifications

Affichage de projection : 40"-200"

Résolution supportée (Native) : 1080P (1920x1080)
Alimentation électrique : AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Poids du produit: 1,95 kg

Couleur : Noir
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Consignes de sécurité

Pour éviter les blessures et garantir la longévité du
produit, veuillez suivre attentivement les
consignes de sécurité suivantes.

Installation & Conditions environnementales
N'utilisez pas I'appareil dans des environnements
humides, poussiéreux ou a haute température
pour éviter les courts-circuits ou les risques
d'incendie.

Placez le projecteur sur une surface stable et bien
ventilée. Eloignez-le des matériaux doux tels que
les tapis ou les tissus qui pourraient bloquer la
ventilation.

Evitez d'exposer I'appareil pendant de longues
périodes a des champs magnétiques forts ou a la
lumiére directe du soleil.

Pendant le fonctionnement, le boitier peut
chauffer. Ne touchez pas aux ouvertures de venti-
lation et laissez suffisamment d'espace autour de
I'appareil pour la dissipation de la chaleur.

Avertissements d'utilisation & de fonctionnement
Ne démontez pas I'appareil. Les réparations non
autorisées annulent la garantie.

L'objectif est un composant optique sensible.
Evitez tout contact physique et nettoyez-le
uniguement avec un chiffon spécial pour lentilles.

Ne regardez jamais directement dans l'objectif
lorsque le projecteur est allumé, car la lumiére vive
peut causer des dommages oculaires.

Si l'appareil n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue
période, débranchez le cable d'alimentation et
rangez-le dans un endroit sec et frais.
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Contenu du colis

Apres avoir déballé, veuillez vérifier que les articles
suivants sontinclus:

Unité principal Télécommande x1
du projecteur x1 (Piles non incluses)

Cable d'alimentation x1 Cable High-Definition x1

—— \\

/\

Manuel d'utilisation x1 Kit de nettoyagex1

Si un article est manquant, veuillez contacter
notre service clientéle a I'adresse ou votre point
d'achat.
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Télécommande

Alimentation —|
Al Voice —{
BT Enceinte —]

Retour —
Accueil—

VOL+/-—]

N+ —|
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sélection centrale
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|— Partage d'écran
— Mise au point +

— Mise au point -

D+

|—— Prime Video
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Foire Aux Questions

Problémes Audio
Q:Ily a une image mais pas de son.

A: Vérifiez les parameétres de mute sur le project-
eur et I'appareil source. Confirmez que le format
vidéo est pris en charge. Pour le Fire Stick, réglez
la sortie audio sur Stéréo ou PCM dans les
parameétres Affichage & Son.

Q: L'audio et la vidéo sont désynchronisés pendant
la lecture.

A: Cela est souvent causé par la latence du réseau.
Améliorez la force du signal Wi-Fi ou passez a une
connexion filaire.

Problémes de Signal & Image
Q: L'écran affiche "Pas de Signal".

A: Confirmez que tous les cables sont bien
connectés et que la bonne source d'entrée est
sélectionnée.

Q: Limage projetée est a l'envers.

A: Allez dans Parameétres » Mode de Projection et
ajustez le mode de projection la-bas.
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Manuale utente
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Panoramica del prodotto

Assistenza post-vendita & Informazioni di contatto

Offriamo una garanzia di 24 mesi sul prodotto e
un supporto clienti online 7x24. Accedi al servizio
tramite una delle seguenti opzioni:

Opzione 1: Registra il tuo prodotto su www.you-
tube.com/@ProjectorinstructionVideo

Opzione 2: Scansiona il codice QR qui sotto per
contattare il supporto e accedere ai video tutorial
Per ulteriore assistenza, Siamo sempre pronti ad
aiutare.

Modello del prodotto & Specifiche

Display di proiezione: 40"-200"

Risoluzione supportata (Native) : 1080P (1920x1080)
Alimentazione: AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz

Peso del prodotto: 1,95 kg

Colore: Nero
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Istruzioni di sicurezza

Per prevenire infortuni e garantire la longevita del
prodotto, osservare attentamente le seguenti
linee guida di sicurezza.

Installazione & Condizioni ambientali

Non utilizzare il dispositivo in ambienti umidi,
polverosi o ad alta temperatura per evitare corto-
circuiti o rischi di incendio.

Posizionare il proiettore su una superficie stabile e
ben ventilata. Tenere lontano da materiali morbidi
come tappeti o tessuti che potrebbero bloccare la
ventilazione.

Evitare di esporre I'unita a forti campi magnetici o
alla luce diretta del sole per periodi prolungati.

Durante il funzionamento, il corpo della macchina
puo surriscaldarsi. Non toccare le aperture di
ventilazione e lasciare spazio sufficiente attorno al
dispositivo per la dissipazione del calore.

Avvertenze di utilizzo & funzionamento
Non smontare il dispositivo. Riparazioni non autor-
izzate annullano la garanzia.

L'obiettivo € un componente ottico sensibile.
Evitare il contatto fisico e pulirlo solo con un
panno speciale per lenti.

Non guardare mai direttamente nell'obiettivo
quando il proiettore & acceso, poiché la luce inten-
sa puo causare danni agli occhi.

Se il dispositivo non viene utilizzato per un lungo
periodo, scollegare il cavo di alimentazione e
conservarlo in un luogo asciutto e fresco.
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Contenuto della confezione

Dopo aver aperto la scatola, verificare che siano
inclusi i seguenti articoli:

Unita principale Telecomando x1
del proiettore x1

Cavo di alimentazione x1

USER'S MANUAL

Manuale d'uso x1 Kit di puliziax1

Se manca qualche articolo, contattare il nostro
servizio clienti all'indirizzo o presso il punto vendi-
ta.
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Telecomando

Alimentazione — — Ingresso

Voce Al 7
BT Speaker —@ — Impostazioni

— D-Pad con
selezione centrale

Indietro —@ @— Menu

Home—%) |— Castdello schermo
+ F+ p—— Regolazione fuoco +
VOL +/- —f
- F- p—}— Regolazione fuoco -
O O

YouTube 7 prievides Jo—t— Prime Video
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Domande Frequenti

Problemi Audio
Q: C'e I'immagine ma non c'é suono.

A: Controlla le impostazioni di silenziamento sia
sul proiettore che sul dispositivo sorgente. Confer-
ma che il formato video sia supportato. Per Fire
Stick, imposta l'uscita audio su Stereo o PCM nelle
impostazioni Display & Suono.

Q: Audio e video sono sfasati durante la riproduzi-
one.

A: Questo & spesso causato dalla latenza di rete.
Migliora la potenza del segnale Wi-Fi o passa a
una connessione cablata.

Problemi di Segnale & Immagine
Q: Lo schermo mostra "Nessun Segnale".

A: Conferma che tutti i cavi sono saldamente colle-
gati e che la corretta sorgente di input & selezion-
ata.

Q: L'immagine proiettata & capovolta.

A:Vaiin Impostazioni » Modalita di Proiezione e
regola li la modalita di proiezione.
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Manual del usuario
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Descripcion general del producto
Soporte post-venta & Informacién de contacto

Ofrecemos una garantia de 24 meses sobre el
producto y soporte al cliente en linea 24x7. Acceda
al servicio a través de una de las siguientes
opciones:

Opcidén 1: Registre su producto en www.you-
tube.com/@ProjectorinstructionVideo

Opcion 2: Escanee el cdédigo QR a continuaciéon
para contactar al soporte y acceder a videos tuto-
riales Para obtener mas ayuda, Siempre estamos
listos para ayudar.

Modelo del producto & Especificaciones

Pantalla de proyeccién: 40"-200"

Resoluciéon compatible (Native) : 1080P (1920x1080)
Entrada de energia: AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz

Peso del producto: 1,95 kg

Color: Negro
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Instrucciones de seguridad

Para prevenir lesiones y garantizar la longevidad
del producto, observe cuidadosamente las sigui-
entes pautas de seguridad.

Configuracion & Condiciones ambientales

No utilice el dispositivo en ambientes humedos,
polvorientos o de alta temperatura para evitar
cortocircuitos o riesgos de incendio.

Coloque el proyector en una superficie estable y
bien ventilada. Manténgalo alejado de materiales
blandos como alfombras o telas que puedan
bloguear la ventilacion.

Evite exponer la unidad a campos magnéticos
fuertes o luz solar directa durante periodos
prolongados.

Durante el funcionamiento, la carcasa puede
calentarse. No toque las aberturas de ventilaciony
deje espacio suficiente alrededor del dispositivo
para la disipaciéon del calor.

Advertencias de uso & funcionamiento
No desmonte el dispositivo. Las reparaciones no
autorizadas anulan la garantia.

La lente es un componente éptico sensible. Evite
el contacto fisico y limpiela solo con un pafio espe-
cial para lentes.

Nunca mire directamente al objetivo cuando el
proyector esté encendido, ya que la luz brillante
puede causar dafo ocular.

Si el dispositivo no se utiliza durante un periodo
prolongado, desconecte el cable de alimentacion
y almacénelo en un lugar seco y fresco.


https://manualsfile.com

Contenido del paquete

Después de desembalar, verifique que los siguien-
tes articulos estén incluidos:

Unidad principal Control remoto x1
del proyector x1 (Baterias no incluidas)

Cable de alimentacion x1 Cable High-Definition x1

—— \\

/\

Manual de usuario x1 Kit de limpiezax1

Sifalta algun articulo, por favor contacte a nuestro
servicio al cliente en o en su punto de venta.
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Mando a distancia

Energia —{ | Entrada
Voz Al —|
BT Altavoz —{ |— Configuracion
— D-Pad.con
seleccién central
Atras —{ — Menu
Inicio— |- Compeartir pantalla
— Enfoque +
VOL+/-—
— Enfoque -
N+ —| — D+
YouTube —{ |— Prime Video
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Preguntas Frecuentes

Problemas de Audio

Q: Hay imagen pero no hay sonido.

A: Compruebe la configuracion de silencio tanto
en el proyector como en el dispositivo fuente.
Confirme que el formato de video es compatible.
Para Fire Stick, configure la salida de audio en
Estéreo o PCM en la configuracién de Pantalla &
Sonido.

Q: Elaudioy el video estan desincronizados duran-
te la reproduccioén.

A: Esto suele ser causado por la latencia de la red.
Mejore la intensidad de la sefial Wi-Fi o cambie a
una conexién cableada.

Problemas de Sefal & Imagen
Q: La pantalla muestra "Sin Sefal".

A: Confirme que todos los cables estan firme-
mente conectados y que se ha seleccionado la
fuente de entrada correcta.

Q: Laimagen proyectada esta boca abajo.

A:Vaya a Configuracion » Modo de Proyeccidony
ajuste alli el modo de proyeccion.
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Uzivatelska pfirucka
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Prehled produktu

Podpora po prodeji & Kontaktnfinformace

Poskytujeme 24mésiéni zaruku na produkt a 7x24
online podporu zakaznikdm. Pfistup ke sluzbé
prostfednictvim jedné z nasledujicich moznosti:
Moznost 1: Zaregistrujte svUj produkt na www.you-
tube.com/@ProjectorinstructionVideo

Moznost 2: Naskenujte QR koéd nize pro kontak-
tovani podpory a pfistup k vyukovym videim Pro
dalsi pomoc napiste Jsme vzdy pfipraveni pomoci.
Model produktu & Specifikace

Velikost projekce: 40"-200"

Podporované rozliseni (Native) : 1080P (1920x1080)
Vstup napajeni: AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz

Hmotnost produktu: 1,95 kg

Barva: Cerna
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Bezpecnostni pokyny

Pro prevenci zranéni a zajisténi dlouhé Zivotnosti
produktu peclivé dodrzujte nasledujici
bezpecnostni pokyny.

Nastaveni a podminky prostredi
Nepouzivejte zafizeni ve vihkém, prasném nebo
vysokoteplotném prostfedi, abyste se vyhnuli
zkratm nebo nebezpedi pozaru.

Umistéte projektor na stabilni a dobfe vétrany
povrch. Drzte ho dal od mékkych materiald, jako
jsou koberce nebo tkaniny, které by mohly bloko-
vat vétrani.

Vyhnéte se vystavovani jednotky silnym mag-
netickym polim nebo pfimému sluneé¢nimu svétlu
po delsidobu.

Bé&hem provozu se mUze kryt zafizeni zahfat.
Nedotykejte se v&tracich otvord a nechte kolem
zafizeni dostatek mista pro odvod tepla.

Varovani pfi pouziti & provozu

Nerozebirejte zafizeni. Neoprdvnéné opravy zrusi
zaruku.

Objektiv je citlivd opticka soucast. Vyhnéte se
fyzickému kontaktu a Cistéte ho pouze specidlnim
hadfikem na cocky.

Nikdy se nedivejte pfimo do objektivu, kdyz je
projektor zapnuty, protoze jasné svétlo maze
zpUsobit poskozeni odi.

Pokud zafizeni nebudete pouzivat po delsi dobu,
odpojte napajeci kabel a uloZzte ho na suché a
chladné misto
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Obsah baleni

Po rozbaleni zkontrolujte, zda jsou obsazeny
nasledujici polozky:

Hlavni jednotka Dalkové ovladani x1
projektoru x1 (Baterie nejsou soucasti)

Napajeci kabel x1 High-Definition kabel x1
N
N
UZivatelska pfirucka x1 Cistici sadax1

Pokud néco chybi, kontaktujte prosim nas zakaz-
nicky servis na adrese nebo v misté nakupu.
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Dalkové ovladani
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Casto kladené otazky

Problémy se Zvukem

Q:Je zde obraz, ale zadny zvuk.

A: Zkontrolujte nastaveni ztlumeni jak na projekto-
ru, tak na zdrojovém zaftizeni. Potvrdte, ze je
podporovan video format. Pro Fire Stick nastavte
vystup zvuku na Stereo nebo PCM v nastaveni
Displej & Zvuk.

Q: Zvuk a video jsou pfi pfehravani nesynchronizo-
vané.

A: To je asto zpUsobeno latenci sité. Zlepsete silu
signalu Wi-Fi nebo prejdéte na kabelové pfipojeni.
Problémy se Signadlem & Obrazem

Q: Obrazovka zobrazuje "Zadny Signal".

A: Potvrdte, ze jsou vSechny kabely pevné pfipo-
jeny a Ze je vybran spravny vstupni zdroj.

Q: Promitany obraz je vzhiru nohama.

A:Jdéte do Nastaveni » Rezim Promitani a upravte
tam rezim promitani.
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Bruksanvisning
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Produktoversikt

Kundsupport efter forsaljning & Kontaktinforma-
tion

Vierbjuder 24 manaders produktgaranti och 7x24
online kundsupport. Fa tillgang till tjansten via
nagot av foljande alternativ:

Alternativ 1: Registrera din produkt pa www.you-
tube.com/@ProjectorinstructionVideo

Alternativ 2: Skanna QR-koden nedan for att
kontakta supporten och fa tillgang till handled-
ningsvideor For ytterligare hjalp, Vi ar alltid redo
att hjalpa.

Produktmodell & Specifikationer
Projiceringsstorlek: 40"-200"

Stodd upplosning (Native) : 1080P (1920x1080)
Strémingang: AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Produktvikt: 1,95 kg

Farg: Svart
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Sakerhetsinstruktioner

For att férebygga skador och sakerstalla produk-
tens livslangd, folj noggrant foljande sakerhetsrik-
tlinjer.

Installation & Miljéférhallanden

Anvand inte enheten i fuktiga, dammiga eller
hogtempererade miljéer for att undvika kortslut-
ningar eller brandrisker.

Placera projektorn pa en stabil och valventilerad
yta. Hall den borta fran mjuka material som
mattor eller tyger som kan blockera ventilationen.

Undvik att utsatta enheten for starka magnetfalt
eller direkt solljus under langa perioder.

Under drift kan héljet bli varmt. Ror inte vid venti-
lationséppningarna och lamna tillrackligt med
utrymme runt enheten fér varmeavledning.

Varningsmeddelanden for anvandning & drift
Demontera inte enheten. Oauktoriserade repara-
tioner upphaver garantin.

Linsen ar en kanslig optisk komponent. Undvik
fysisk kontakt och rengér den endast med en
speciell linsservett.

Titta aldrig direkt in i linsen nar projektorn ar pa,
eftersom starkt ljus kan orsaka 6gonskador.
Om enheten inte ska anvandas under en langre

tid, koppla ur natsladden och férvara den pa en
torr och sval plats.
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Férpackningens innehall

Efter uppackning, kontrollera att féljande artiklar
ingar:

Fjarrkontroll x1
(Batterier ingar ej)

Stromkabel x1

USER'S MANUAL

Anvandarhandbok x1 Rengoringskitx1

Om nagot saknas, kontakta var kundtjanst pa
eller din inképspunkt.
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. o
Vanliga Fragor
Ljudrelaterade Problem
Q: Det finns bild men inget ljud.

A: Kontrollera ljudavstangningsinstallningarna pa
bade projektorn och kéllenheten. Bekrafta att
videoformatet stéds. For Fire Stick, stall in ljudut-
gangen pa Stereo eller PCM i Display & Ljud-in-
stallningarna.

Q: Ljud och video ar osynkroniserade under
uppspelning.

A: Detta orsakas ofta av natverksfordrojning.
Forbattra Wi-Fi-signalstyrkan eller byt till en kabe-
lansluten anslutning.

Signal- & Bildproblem
Q: Skarmen visar "Ingen Signal".

A: Bekrafta att alla kablar &r ordentligt anslutna
och att ratt ingangskalla ar vald.

Q: Den projicerade bilden ar upp och ned.

A: Ga till Installningar » Projiceringslédge och
justera projiceringslaget dar.
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Brugermanual


https://manualsfile.com

Produktoversigt

Eftersalgsservice & Kontaktoplysninger

Vi tilbyder 24 maneders produktgaranti og 7x24
online kundesupport. Fa adgang til tjenesten via
en af felgende muligheder:

Mulighed 1: Registrer dit produkt pa www.you-
tube.com/@ProjectorinstructionVideo

Mulighed 2: Scan QR-koden nedenfor for at
kontakte supporten og fa adgang til vejlednings-
videoer For yderligere hjzelp, Vi er altid klar til at
hjaelpe.

Produktmodel & Specifikationer
Projektionsstgrrelse: 40"-200"

Understgttet oplgsning (Native) : 1080P (1920x1080)
Strgmindgang: AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Produktvaegt: 1,95 kg

Farve: Sort
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Sikkerhedsanvisninger

For at forebygge skader og sikre produktets levet-
id, skal du omhyggeligt fglge felgende sikkerheds-
retningslinjer.

Opseaetning & Miljgmaessige betingelser

Brug ikke enheden i fugtige, stgvede eller hgjtem-
peraturerede miljger for at undga kortslutninger
eller brandfare.

Placer projektoren pa en stabil og godt ventileret
overflade. Hold den veek fra blgde materialer som
taepper eller stof, der kan blokere ventilationen.

Undga at udseette enheden for staerke magnet-
felter eller direkte sollys i laengere tid.

Under drift kan huset blive varmt. Rgr ikke ved
ventilationsabningerne og sgrg for tilstraekkelig
plads omkring enheden til varmeafledning.

Brugs- &driftsadvarsler
Adskil ikke enheden. Uautoriseret reparation vil
ophaeve garantien.

Linsen er en falsom optisk komponent. Undga
fysisk kontakt og renggr kun med et dedikeret
linsevaev.

Kig aldrig direkte ind i linsen, nar projektoren er
teendt, da steerkt lys kan forarsage gjenskader.
Hvis enheden ikke skal bruges i leengere tid, skal

du tage stromkablet ud og opbevare det pa et tgrt
og keligt sted.
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Pakkeindhold

Efter udpakning, kontrollér at fglgende genstande
erinkluderet:

Fjernbetjening x1
(Batterier ikke inkluderet)

Stremkabel x1

W\

Brugervejledning x1 Renggringskitx1

Hvis noget mangler, kontakt venligst vores kunde-
service pa eller dit kgbssted.
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Ofte Stillede Spgrgsmal

Lydrelaterede Problemer
Q: Der er billede, men ingen lyd.

A: Kontrollér lydlgse indstillinger pa bade projek-
toren og kildeenheden. Bekreeft, at videoformatet
understgttes. For Fire Stick, seet lydudgangen til
Stereo eller PCM i Display & Lyd-indstillingerne.

Q: Lyd og video er usynkroniseret under afspilning.

A: Dette skyldes ofte netveerksforsinkelse. Forbedr
Wi-Fi-signalstyrken eller skift til en kabelforbind-
else.

Signal- & Billedproblemer
Q: Skaermen viser "Intet Signal".

A: Bekraeft, at alle kabler er ordentligt tilsluttet, og
at den korrekte indgangskilde er valgt.

Q: Det projicerede billede er pa hovedet.

A: Ga til Indstillinger » Projiceringstilstand og
justér projiceringstilstanden der.
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